RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Angelo Quaranta on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008 Community Leadership Award]
2	
3	Resolution commending Angelo Quaranta on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008
4	Community Leadership Award
5	WHEREAS, In 1960, Angelo Quaranta came to San Francisco and began work as a
6	window washer and became a member of the Window Washers Union; and
7	WHEREAS; In 1965, Angelo Quaranta began his career in the insurance industry; and
8	WHEREAS; In 1974, Angelo Quaranta became a manager with California Western
9	Life Insurance Company where he was consistently ranked among the President's Top Ten
10	and was a Member of the President's Council; and
11	WHEREAS; Angelo Quaranta received a number of awards for his work in the
12	insurance industry including the National Quality Award, the Health Quality Award, and the
13	Life Quality Award; and
14	WHEREAS; Angelo Quaranta currently works as a Master General agent with
15	American General Life of Houston, Texas; and
16	WHEREAS; Angelo Quaranta is the Vice President in charge of government relations
17	for local company Zipidy; and
18	WHEREAS; Angelo Quaranta has been an active participant in political and
19	community affairs in San Francisco including serving appointments to the Recreation and
20	Parks commission and the Parking and Traffic Commission; and
21	WHEREAS; In 2000, Angelo Quaranta became Vice President of the San Francisco
22	Police Commission; now therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Angelo
24	Quaranta for receiving the 2008 Community Leadership Award from the Bay Area Union
25	Labor Party.